
*09 Written Answers PHALQUNA 24, 1*04 (S,4£-4) Written Answers 310

1 2 3

17. 6

18.

19. I

2 0 . msjrCS

2 1 . 40

2 2 . 1

Wo Tlo WW

23. ar»«TT* fajTtcrr

24. m m

25

26 fTST W “HR

27. 31

28 •ftfl O H  »  tfl* *

29.

30. f«nrrt«r

31. qtf¥^rft

Delay in Inclusion of Hindi Officer* /Sr.
Officers in Central See relariat Official

Language Scrvicc

3007 SHRI RAJNATH SONKAR
SIIASTRI : Will tbc

Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether rules Tor initial oonslllu*
tion or Central Secretariate Official Language Service have been notified in the Ga2eftcc of India;

(b) whether delay in induction in to the scrvicc will give undue advantage to certain Hindi Officcrs/Sr. Hindi Officers ctc. appointed on Ad-hoc basis after 19
September, 1981; and

f
(c) if so, the reasons why the seniority list/induction into the service o f the Hindi Officers/Sr. Hindi Officers etc. to be included in the said service is bein delayed ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN  THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA) :
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Rales for ga letted Hindi po*ts included in Group ‘A’ & Group 'B*
of the Central Secretariat Official Language Scrvico were published in the Gazette of India on 24.9.1983. Action is in progress for the constitution of the Scrvicc in accordance wiih the provisions of these rules. For this purpose the Service particulars etc. of the departmental candidates have bjon sent to the Union Public Scrvicc Commission for talcing further necessary action. All possible efforts are being made to finalise the constitution of the Service. The

Tadrhoc appointments made after 19.9.81 will be replaced by regular appointments af»er the constitution of the Service.

Industrialisation of Tribal Sub-plan Areas

3008. SHRIMATI SUMATI ORAON
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Ministry had appointed a committee of administrators, academicians and representatives of the Ministries of Industrial Developme.it and Education, to advise on the future lines of development in the Central Indian belt particularly in and around industrial complexes with a view to minimising adverse effects and involve*
ments of tribals in the proccss of industrialisation;

(b) if so, what were the recommendations of this committee and to what extent and with what results it has been possible to implement such recommendations;

(c) will Government initiate appropria'c measures to ensure that with the proccss of continued industrialisation of

> tribal sub-plan areas, the tribal interests are protected and promoted; and

(d) if so, dctailb thereof ?

THF, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTO Y OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARl SINHA) :
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Committee has not submitted the final report.

(c) and (d) The Government *s effort is to minimise hardships to tribal people due to the adverse effect of industrialisation of tribal areas. The matter is reviewed from time to time. These matters were discussod by the Home Minister with the Chief Minister si Ministers of Madhya Pradesh, Bihar, Orissa, West Bengal m February, >983.

Hardships to All India Service Officers in Scrvicc Matters

3009. SHRIMATI SUMATI ORAON:
Will th : Minister or HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to rcrer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 8900 on 27
April, 198 3 regarding hardship* to all India Scrvicc Officers in service matters and state :

(a) whether any instances of undue hardships in wnrtce* matters or All India Services officers were brought to the notice or his Ministry during the past one year;

(b) ir s<>, details thereof;

(c) Ihe extent to which such instances engaged the attention or the Ministry vis-a-vis the extent of relief granted to concerned AIS officers;

(d) whether Government arc aware or any instance wherein due attentions was/is not extended, thereby such matters were/are allowed to remain unduly pending far months together, thus unduty aggravating the hardships such AIS officers were/are subjected to already;
and

(c) if so, what action Government propose to take against the officials erring on I his count besides speedy rc-
dressal of grievances of undue hardships of concerned AIS officers ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

